Sunday
7:30 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM
Monday
10:00 AM
6:00 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
Tuesday
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
Wednesday
6:15 AM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
Thursday
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
7:30 PM

This Week’s Calendar of Events

Informal Worship Team Set-up (Fellowship Hall)

Morning Worship (Sanctuary)

Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

The Gathering Rehearsal (Room 110)

Back to the Bible Adult Bible School Class (Room 210)
Informal Worship (Fellowship Hall)

Samaritan Adult Sunday School Class (Room 115)

Simply Scripture (Room 214)

Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

Cross Training "One Room School House" (Rooms 112-114)
Seekers in Christ Adult Sunday School Class (Rooms 115 & 214)
The Gathering (Sanctuary)

GS Jr Troop 20090 (Rooms 112-114)

Sunday Night Lamplighters (Kline Home)

"Stand Up" Staff Meeting (Office)

Girl Scouts 21125 (Rooms 112-114)

Girl Scout Troop 20974 (Room 210)

CDA—Chemically Dependent Anonymous (Room 219)
Church Conference (Sanctuary)

Monday Night Men's Basketball Ministry (Fellowship Hall)
Stephen Ministry (Rooms 212, 214, 215)

Vision Prayer Team (Office)
Staying Open to God i n the Later Years of Life (Room 212)

Men's Morning Cup of Jesus (Room 115)
4th & 5th Grade Girls Group (Room 214)
Men's Evening Cup Bible Study (Room 210)
Sister's of Salem (Room 115)

Sons and Daughters Youth Choir (Choir Room)
Brownie Troop 20861 (Room 111)

Girl Scout Troop 20109 (Room 214)

Troop 198 Meeting (Room 115)

Friday—No scheduled events
Saturday—No scheduled events

Next Sunday
7:30 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM

Informal Worship Team Set-up (Fellowship Hall)

Morning Worship (Sanctuary)

Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

The Gathering Rehearsal (Room 110)

Back to the Bible Adult Bible School Class (Room 210)
Informal Worship (Fellowship Hall)

Samaritan Adult Sunday School Class (Room 115)

Simply Scripture (Room 214)

Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

Cross Training "One Room School House" (Rooms 112-114)
Seekers in Christ Adult Sunday School Class (Rooms 115 & 214)
The Gathering (Sanctuary)

Families in the Field (Fellowship Hall)

GS Jr Troop 20090 (Rooms 112-114)

Sunday Night Lamplighters (Kline Home)
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T The flowers
in the Sanc-
s
r 3 tuary are
Alt OWers givenin
honor of

Madison Wert’s 13th Birthday by
her family. The flowers in the
Fellowship Hall are given in
memory of friends, Rae Ann &
Cindy, by Jim and Judy Novinger.

OPPORTUNITIES FOR CHILDREN

Child Care at 9:00am & 11:00am for children
up to 36 months in Room 106.

Sunhday §chool for children 4yrs through 5th
grade at 9:30, and for children 3yrs old through
3rd grade at 11:00am.

CHURCH \\\
CONFERENCE

Our Church
Conference will be

held on Monday,
October 23rd at
7:00pm in the
Sanctuary. ALL
Salem Members are

Encouraged
to attend.

Pastor John will be on
Spiritual Renewal Leave beginning
October 17 and will return on
Sunday, November 12.

You are invited!?

to a Community Trunk-or-Treat and
“Haunted” Trail on Tuesday, October 31 at
6:00 pm at the church.

This event is hosted by Cub Scout
Troop 198 and Girl Scout Troop 20101
Come dressed in costume
This is a FREE event!

For more information contact:
Pack 198 Cubmaster, Matt Durlin at
mattdurlin@gmail.com or Troop 20101
respresentative, Melissa Parr at
melissaparr2007 @yahoo.com

OUR FAITHFULNESS October 15

Attendance - 303
Tithes & Offerings - $11,886.00




Connect

Youth This Week- HS/MS Sunday School 9:30 a.m.

%‘ﬂ‘ Youth Group HS/MS 6—8 p.m.,

Ms-Hs Youth announced their upcoming Wesley for-

est Retreat taking place on the first weekend in De-
cember. A deposit of $39.50 is due no later than 10-29-17 (one week from
today). Contact Kevin Fickel with questions at kfickel12@gmail.com.

October is Pastor
Appreciation Month
Will you let us share
” your appreciation in the
0” Susquehanna LINK by
telling us who your pas-
tor is and why you ap-
preciate them? Please
provide your first name and initial of your
last name. Send your comments to

Interested in Small Groups?

Be sure to check out the Small Group Bulletin insert!
Susan Ryder, Director of Communications, would love
to offer any guidance that you need! Contact her
through the church at 717-938-1928 or at
sryder@fcsalem.org!

SiT’OW

Dave Ramsey LiveStream
Join us for a Dave Ramsey Livestream, Smart Money
on November 7 at 8 p.m. “Live More and Worry Less”
through Dave Ramsey’s teaching. RSVP to the church office
(938-1928) appreciated by not required.
Contact: Shane Murry smurryl@comcast.net.

Serve

Families in the Field

Calling families of all ages and sizes to Families in the Field
Fall Service Fiesta! We will be having a service event on
Sunday October 29" from 12-2:30ish. We will being with a
fellowship taco bar followed by a devotion and at least three
opportunities to participate in service projects together as a
family. Sign up on the connection card to get more
information or contact Christy Musseman at
cmusselman@hotmail.com.
Hope to see you there!

Snacks Needed
Our Children’s Ministry has grown and we would appreciate your
help with snacks! Items needed include Goldfish Crackers, Cheez-its,
Pre-popped Popcorn, Individual snack items (15-20), Donut Holes,

Granola Bars, Fruit Snacks, etc. Place in the Children’s Ministry
box in Mission Central. Thank you!

Item of the Month: Your
donations at work! Mission
Central has recently sent over
5,000 cleaning buckets and over
10,000 hygiene kits to victims of
Harvey and Irma. Thank you. This
month we are asking for hand
towels for the hygiene Kkits.
Please put the hand towels in the
bin marked "Mission Central" in
Mission Corner.




