This Week's Calendar of Events

Sunday		
Junuay	7:30 AM	Informal Worship Team Set-up (Fellowship Hall)
	8:15 AM	Morning Worship (Sanctuary)
	8:30 AM	Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
	9:15 AM	The Gathering Rehearsal (Room 110)
	9:30 AM	Back to the Bible Adult Bible School Class (Room 210)
	9:30 AM	Informal Worship (Fellowship Hall)
	9:30 AM	Samaritan Adult Sunday School Class (Room 115)
	9:30 AM	Simply Scripture (Room 214)
		Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
		Cross Training "One Room School House" (Rooms 112-114)
		Seekers in Christ Adult Sunday School Class (Rooms 115 & 214)
		The Gathering (Sanctuary)
	3:00 PM	GS Jr Troop 20090 (Rooms 112-114)
Monday	7:00 PM	Sunday Night Lamplighters (Kline Home)
Monday	10.00 414	"Stand Up" Staff Meeting (Office)
	6:00 PM	Girl Scouts 21125 (Rooms 112-114)
	6:45 PM	Girl Scout Troop 20974 (Room 210)
	7:00 PM	CDA—Chemically Dependent Anonymous (Room 219)
	7:00 PM	Church Conference (Sanctuary)
	7:00 PM	Monday Night Men's Basketball Ministry (Fellowship Hall)
	7:00 PM	Stephen Ministry (Rooms 212, 214, 215)
Tuesday		
•	6:00 PM	Vision Prayer Team (Office)
	7:00 PM	Staying Open to God in the Later Years of Life (Room 212)
Wednesday		
	6:15 AM	Men's Morning Cup of Jesus (Room 115)
	6:00 PM	4th & 5th Grade Girls Group (Room 214)
	6:30 PM	Men's Evening Cup Bible Study (Room 210)
	6:30 PM	Sister's of Salem (Room 115)
Thursday		
	5:00 PM	Sons and Daughters Youth Choir (Choir Room)
	6:00 PM	Brownie Troop 20861 (Room 111)
	6:15 PM	Girl Scout Troop 20109 (Room 214)
Eriday-N	7:30 PM	Troop 198 Meeting (Room 115)
Friday—No scheduled events Saturday—No scheduled events		
Next Sunday		
Next Sund	7:30 AM	Informal Worship Team Set-up (Fellowship Hall)
	8:15 AM	Morning Worship (Sanctuary)
	8:30 AM	Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
	9:15 AM	The Gathering Rehearsal (Room 110)
	9:30 AM	Back to the Bible Adult Bible School Class (Room 210)
	9:30 AM	Informal Worship (Fellowship Hall)
	9:30 AM	Samaritan Adult Sunday School Class (Room 115)
	9:30 AM	Simply Scripture (Room 214)
		Informal Worship Team Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
		Cross Training "One Room School House" (Rooms 112-114)
		Seekers in Christ Adult Sunday School Class (Rooms 115 & 214)
		The Gathering (Sanctuary)
		Families in the Field (Fellowship Hall)
	3:00 PM	GS Jr Troop 20090 (Rooms 112-114)
	7:00 PM	Sunday Night Lamplighters (Kline Home)

Salem Parish News - October 22, 2017



The flowers in the Sanctuary are

YOFS given in honor of

Madison Wert's 13th Birthday by her family. The flowers in the Fellowship Hall are given in memory of friends, Rae Ann & Cindy, by Jim and Judy Novinger.



Our Church
Conference will be
held on Monday,
October 23rd at
7:00pm in the
Sanctuary. ALL
Salem Members are
Encouraged
to attend.



<u>Child Care</u> at 9:00am & 11:00am for children up to 36 months in Room 106.

<u>Sunday School</u> for children 4yrs through 5th grade at 9:30, and for children 3yrs old through 3rd grade at 11:00am.



Pastor John will be on
Spiritual Renewal Leave beginning
October 17 and will return on
Sunday, November 12.

You are invited!

to a Community Trunk-or-Treat and "Haunted" Trail on Tuesday, October 31 at 6:00 pm at the church.

This event is hosted by Cub Scout
Troop 198 and Girl Scout Troop 20101
Come dressed in costume

This is a FREE event!

For more information contact:
Pack 198 Cubmaster, Matt Durlin at
mattdurlin@gmail.com or Troop 20101
respresentative, Melissa Parr at
melissaparr2007@yahoo.com



OUR FAITHFULNESS October 15

Attendance - 303 Tithes & Offerings - \$11,886.00

Connect



Youth This Week- HS/MS Sunday School 9:30 a.m. Youth Group HS/MS 6—8 p.m.,

Ms-Hs Youth announced their upcoming Wesley forest Retreat taking place on the first weekend in De-

cember. A deposit of \$39.50 is due no later than 10-29-17 (one week from today). Contact Kevin Fickel with questions at kfickel12@gmail.com.

October is Pastor Appreciation Month



Will you let us share your appreciation in the Susquehanna LINK by telling us who your pastor is and why you appreciate them? Please

provide your first name and initial of your last name. Send your comments to



Interested in Small Groups?

Be sure to check out the Small Group Bulletin insert! Susan Ryder, Director of Communications, would love to offer any guidance that you need! Contact her through the church at 717-938-1928 or at sryder@fcsalem.org!

Grow

Dave Ramsey LiveStream

Join us for a Dave Ramsey Livestream, Smart Money on November 7 at 8 p.m. "Live More and Worry Less" through Dave Ramsey's teaching. RSVP to the church office (938-1928) appreciated by not required.

Contact: Shane Murry smurry1@comcast.net.

Serve

Families in the Field

Calling families of all ages and sizes to Families in the Field Fall Service Fiesta! We will be having a service event on Sunday October 29th from 12-2:30ish. We will being with a fellowship taco bar followed by a devotion and at least three opportunities to participate in service projects together as a family. Sign up on the connection card to get more information or contact Christy Musseman at cmusselman@hotmail.com.

Hope to see you there!

Snacks Needed

Our Children's Ministry has grown and we would appreciate your help with snacks! Items needed include Goldfish Crackers, Cheez-its, Pre-popped Popcorn, Individual snack items (15-20), Donut Holes, Granola Bars, Fruit Snacks, etc. Place in the Children's Ministry box in Mission Central. Thank you!

Item of the Month: Your donations at work! Mission Central has recently sent over 5,000 cleaning buckets and over 10,000 hygiene kits to victims of Harvey and Irma. Thank you. This month we are asking for hand towels for the hygiene kits. Please put the hand towels in the bin marked "Mission Central" in Mission Corner.

